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Subject: GGSIPU Team for AIU North Zone Inter-University Men's Volleyball 

Championship 
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On the basis of the selection trials conducted on 11h November 2025, the following students have 
been selected for the pre-competition preparatory camp of the GGSIPU Team for the AIU North 
Zone Inter-University Men's Volleyball Championship, scheduled to be held from 9th to 12th 
December 2025 at Central University of Haryana, Mahendragarh: 
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Name 
Harsh Tivwari 
Ayush Chanshda 
Sanjeev Kumar 
Harsh 
Inder Sharma 
Manav Mishra 
Bilan Thomas 

Divyanshu 
Shivanshu Gusain 
Ambar 

Atul 
Sahil 
Parth Gautam 
Shubham 

Dipendra Kumar 
Suraj Rawat 
Ashmit Negi 
Yogendra Katuwal 

Notice 

Harsh Daral 
Varsh 

Institute 
BVCE 

VIPS-TC 
AIE 

USS-DC 

MSIT 
MSIT 
MSIT 
USAR 

USS-DC 
USS-DC 
USS-DC 

DME 
VIPS-TC 

USS-DC 
MSIT 
MERI 
MSIT 

HMRITM 
BVCE 
USAP 

Dated: 17.11.2025 

Enrolment No. 
01611503023 

04817711924 
01110802125 
04416101422 

03015003125 

13815002725 
06201302024 
12419052024 

02116404824 
03621661725 
02516619825 
00951103822 
51717711924 
03716412823 
04396302823 
039351 02024 

01415002823 
60313302729 
01211502723 

2025 

International Year 
of Cooperatives 

04917301624 

Cooperatives Build a Peter World 

A camp of the above will be held from 18h November 2025 onwards, at the Volleyball Court, 
GGSIPU Dwarka Campus, from 04:00 PM to 06:00 PM. 

2. Director, UITS - with request to upload the notice on the university website. 
3. Deputy Registrar (Security) - for kind information and necessary action 
4. Guard file 

(Prof. Manpreg+ Kaur Kang) 
Director, Students' Welfare 

1. Deans/Directors (USS/Centre) & Directors/Principals of concerned Affiliated Institutes 

(MaheshRumar Hooda) 
Sports Officer 
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