

## Directorate of Students' Welfare

### **Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University**

(A State University established by the Government of NCT of Delhi)

Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi 110078

E-Mail: sports@ipu.ac.in



F. No. 36(2)(5)(7)/2024/DSW/733

Dated: 17.11.2025

#### **Notice**

# <u>Subject</u>: GGSIPU Team for AIU North Zone Inter-University Men's Volleyball Championship

On the basis of the selection trials conducted on 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025, the following students have been selected for the pre-competition preparatory camp of the GGSIPU Team for the AIU North Zone Inter-University Men's Volleyball Championship, scheduled to be held from 9<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup> December 2025 at Central University of Haryana, Mahendragarh:

S. No.	Name	Institute	Enrolment No.
1	Harsh Tiwari	BVCE	01611503023
2	Ayush Chanshda	VIPS-TC	04817711924
3	Sanjeev Kumar	AIE	01110802125
4	Harsh	USS-DC	04416101422
5	Inder Sharma	MSIT	03015003125
6	Manav Mishra	MSIT	13815002725
7	Bilan Thomas	MSIT	06201302024
8	Divyanshu	USAR	12419052024
9	Shivanshu Gusain	USS-DC	02116404824
10	Ambar	USS-DC	03621661725
11	Atul	USS-DC	02516619825
12	Sahil	DME	00951103822
13	Parth Gautam	VIPS-TC	51717711924
14	Shubham	USS-DC	03716412823
15	Dipendra Kumar	MSIT	04396302823
16	Suraj Rawat	MERI	03935102024
17	Ashmit Negi	MSIT	01415002823
18	Yogendra Katuwal	HMRITM	60313302729
19	Harsh Daral	BVCE	01211502723
20	Varsh	USAP	04917301624

A camp of the above will be held from 18<sup>th</sup> November 2025 onwards, at the Volleyball Court, GGSIPU Dwarka Campus, from 04:00 PM to 06:00 PM.

Prof. Manpreet Kaur Kang)
Director, Students' Welfare

#### Copy to:

- 1. Deans/Directors (USS/Centre) & Directors/Principals of concerned Affiliated Institutes
- 2. Director, UITS with request to upload the notice on the university website.
- 3. Deputy Registrar (Security) for kind information and necessary action
- 4. Guard file

(Mahesh Kumar Hooda) Sports Officer